FINANCE AMENDMENT

The Finance Committee offers the following amendment to File No. 2025-328:

- (1) On page 1, lines 26-27, <u>strike</u> "REAL ESTATE DIVISION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS" and <u>insert</u> "DUVAL COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR'S OFFICE";
- (2) On page 2, line 31, <u>strike</u> "On File with the Office of Legislative Services" and <u>insert</u> "Revised On File with the Legislative Services Division";
- (3) On page 3, lines 20-21, <u>strike</u> "Real Estate Division of the Public Works Department" and <u>insert</u> "Duval County Tax Collector's Office";
- (4) Remove **On File** and replace with **Revised On File**, attached hereto, which attaches the revised Lease Agreement between St. Johns Square Land Trust and the City of Jacksonville to include a revised Lease Agreement to clarify that work defined as "Landlord's Work" (\$1,415,241) will be paid for by the Tax Collector;
- (5) On **page 1, line 1,** amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.

Form Approved:

/s/ Mary E. Staffopoulos

Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By: Mary E. Staffopoulos